Sweden. After the merger with Com Hem in 2018, Tele2 is a full-service provider in Sweden with the ability to
cater for all of our customers’ telecommunication needs.

The operations in the Baltics continue to be an integral part of the Group. In Estonia, Latvia and Lithuania,
Tele2 mainly focus on mobile connectivity on own infrastructure.

Tele2 Germany offers fixed telephony and broadband and mobile services as an MVNO. The focus continues
to be on profitability and cash contribution for the existing customer base, without any significant investments
into the business.

Following the merger between Tele2 Netherlands and T-Mobile Netherlands which was completed in 2019,
Tele2 maintains 25 per cent. ownership in the enlarged T-Mobile Netherlands. The Company offers fixed and
mobile services, including TV in the Netherlands.

The table below specifies the Group’s revenue per segment and by services and provides an overview of the
different services in each segment.

Revenue by segment and by services, full year 2018 including pro forma for Com Hem

Mobile Fixed

Solutions,

Landlord

& Other

Operator,

Equipment

&

Wholesale

Internal

Sales Total

(SEK million)

Sweden Consumer ..... 5,881 6,243 721 2,985 — 15,831

Sweden Business ..... 1,905 1,238 1,051 2,444 4 6,642

Lithuania ..... 1,329 — — 1,071 31 2,430

68

Mobile Fixed

Solutions,

Landlord

& Other

Operator,

Equipment

&

Wholesale

Internal

Sales Total

(SEK million)

Latvia ..... 768 — — 523 17 1,309

Estonia ..... 431 20 — 330 6 787

Germany ..... 310 226 — 3 — 539

IoT ..... 200 — — — — 200

Other ..... — — — 152 — 152

International sales, elimination ..... — — — — -58 -58

Total ..... 10,824 7,726 1,772 7,509 — 27,832

Note: Continuing operations

Products and Services

Mobile voice, messaging and data

Tele2 offers mobile telephony and handset related data services in all its markets. These services include:

 Mobile voice;

 Handset data services, i.e. access to the internet using a mobile handset;

 Messaging services such as SMS and MMS; and

 Value-added services such as handset insurance, antivirus and content services.

The development of this service area is mainly impacted by increased smartphone penetration and other
connected devices, increased data consumption as a result of improved quality and capabilities of devices,